Legal Counsel.

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP 101 South Fifth Street A Suite 2500 A Louisville, KY 40202 www.dinsmore.com



Edward T. Depp (502) 540-2347 (Direct Dial) tip.depp@dinsmore.com

Dinsmôre

DEC 04 2017

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

December 1, 2017

Via Federal Express

Mr. John S. Lyons **Executive Director** Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40601

The Verified Joint Application of Brandenburg Communications Corporation Re: and Brandenburg Telephone Company for the Expedited Transfer of Certain **Ownership Shares of Brandenburg Communications Corporation**

Dear Mr. Lyons:

Enclosed for filing with the Public Service Commission of the Commonwealth of Kentucky are an original and eleven (11) copies of the Notice of Completion of Property Distribution filed on behalf of Brandenburg Communications Corporation and Brandenburg Telephone Company.

Please return a file-stamped copy of these documents in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Sincerely,

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

T. DOPP

ETD/kwi Enclosures Allison T. Willoughby (w/ att.) cc:

John E. Selent, Esq. (w/ att.)

RECEIVED

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DEC 04 2017

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:	
THE VERIFIED JOINT APPLICATION OF	
BRANDENBURG COMMUNICATIONS)
CORPORATION AND BRANDENBURG)
TELEPHONE COMPANY FOR THE EXPEDITED	
TRANSFER OF CERTAIN OWNERSHIP SHARES	
OF BRANDENBURG COMMUNICATIONS	
CORPORATION)

Case No. 2017-00209

NOTIFICATION OF COMPLETION OF PROPERTY DISTRIBUTION

Brandenburg Communications Corporation ("Brandenburg Communications") and Brandenburg Telephone Company ("Brandenburg Telephone"), by counsel, pursuant to ordering paragraph 2 of the September 12, 2017 Order (the "Order") of the Public Service Commission of the Commonwealth of Kentucky (the "Commission"), hereby notify the Commission that the distribution approved in the Order was completed on November 13, 2017.

Respectfully submitted, PAIDANAT.

John E. Selent Edward T. Depp DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP 2500 National City Tower 101 South Fifth Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202-3115 Telephone: (502) 581-8000 Fax: (502) 581-8111 john.selent@dinsmore.com tip.depp@dinsmore.com

Counsel to Brandenburg Communications Corporation and Brandenburg Telephone Company